505306448 01/31/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5353228

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		MERGER			
EFFECTIVE DATE:		07/08/2015			
CONVEYING PARTY DA	. т.а	1			
		Name	Execution Date		
NIMBIC, INC.		Name	07/06/2015		
			07/00/2013		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА				
Name:	MENTOR GRAPHICS CORPORATION				
Street Address:	8005 S.W. BOECKMAN RD.				
City:	WILSONVILLE				
State/Country:	OREGON	ON			
Postal Code:	97070	97070			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1				
Property Type		Number			
Patent Number:	8271	240			
CORRESPONDENCE D	ATA				
Fax Number:		243-3175			
Fax Number:(407)243-3175Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent					
using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.					
Phone:		/36-2472			
•		min.us@siemens.com			
•		TOR GRAPHICS C/O SIEMENS CORPORATION			
		QUADRANGLE BLVD STE 230 LLECTUAL PROPERTY			
Address Line 4:	URL	ANDO, FLORIDA 32817			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	MBER:	2010P99094US			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		ANN HICKEY			
SIGNATURE:		/ANN HICKEY/			
DATE SIGNED:		01/31/2019			
Total Attachments: 8					
source=Nimbic Articles of Merger#page1.tif					
source=Nimbic Articles of Merger#page2.tif					
source=Mentor Graphics WA Nimbic Merger 7-8-2015.PDF#page1.tif					
source=Mentor Graphics WA Nimbic Merger 7-8-2015.PDF#page2.tif					

source=Mentor Graphics WA Nimbic Merger 7-8-2015.PDF#page3.tif source=Mentor Graphics OR Nimbic Merger Filed 7-8-2015.PDF#page1.tif source=Mentor Graphics OR Nimbic Merger Filed 7-8-2015.PDF#page2.tif source=Mentor Graphics OR Nimbic Merger Filed 7-8-2015.PDF#page3.tif

ARTICLES OF MERGER

NIMBIC, INC. (a Washington Corporation)

WITH AND INTO

MENTOR GRAPHICS CORPORATION (an Oregon Corporation)

The following Articles of Merger are filed pursuant to ORS 60.491 and ORS 60.494, and pursuant to RCW 23B.11.040 and RCW 23B.11.050, by Mentor Graphics Corporation, an Oregon corporation ("MGC"), the surviving corporation in the merger of Nimbic, Inc., a Washington corporation ("Nimbic"), with and into MGC (the "Merger").

1. **The Plan of Merger.** The Plan of Merger (the "Plan of Merger") of Nimbic with and into MGC is set forth as **Exhibit A** and is incorporated herein by reference.

2. **Approval.** The Plan of Merger was approved by the Board of Directors of MGC. Because Nimbic is a wholly-owned subsidiary of MGC, approval of the Merger by the shareholders of neither Nimbic nor MGC was required.

Dated: July 6, 2015

MENTOR GRAPHICS CORPORATION

By Dean Freed

Vice President, General Counsel and Secretary

78782326.1 0049553-00001

EXHIBIT A

PLAN OF MERGER OF NIMBIC, INC. WITH AND INTO MENTOR GRAPHICS CORPORATION

1. <u>Names of Parties</u>. The names of the corporations proposing to merge are Mentor Graphics Corporation, an Oregon corporation ("MGC"), and Nimbic, Inc., a Washington corporation and wholly-owned subsidiary of MGC ("Nimbic"). The surviving corporation in the merger (the "Merger") will be MGC.

2. <u>Effect of Merger</u>. At the time that Articles of Merger relating to the Merger have been filed with the Oregon Secretary of State and the Washington Secretary of State (the "Effective Time"), Nimbic shall be merged with and into MGC in the manner and with the effect provided by the Oregon Business Corporation Act and the Washington Business Corporation Act, the separate corporate existence of Nimbic shall cease, and MGC shall be the surviving corporation.

3. <u>Conversion of Shares</u>. At the Effective Time, by virtue of the Merger and without any action on the part of MGC, Nimbic or the holders of any of the following securities:

(i) The shares of Common Stock of Nimbic issued and outstanding immediately before the Effective Time shall be canceled without consideration.

(ii) The shares of Common Stock of MGC issued and outstanding immediately before the Effective Time shall remain outstanding.



CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

I, Kim Wyman, Secretary of State of the State of Washington and custodian of its seal, hereby certify that documents meeting statutory requirements have been filed and processed with the Secretary of State merging the listed "Merging Entities" into:

MENTOR GRAPHICS CORPORATION

OR Profit Corporation UBI: 600-486-035

Merging Entities:

•Millin

NIMBIC, INC.

UBI: 603-413-911

Filing Date: July 8, 2015



Given under my hand and the Seal of the State of Washington at Olympia, the State Capital

Kim Wyman, Secretary of State

Date Issued: 7/17/2015

a Think We

PATENT REEL: 048204 FRAME: 0732

~<u>}}}}</u>

FILED SECRETARY OF STATE JULY 8, 2015 STATE OF WASHINGTON 600 486 035

07/08/15 2950825-002 \$40.00 R tid:3033269

ARTICLES OF MERGER

NIMBIC, INC. (a Washington Corporation)

WITH AND INTO

MENTOR GRAPHICS CORPORATION (an Oregon Corporation)

The following Articles of Merger are filed pursuant to ORS 60.491 and ORS 60.494, and pursuant to RCW 23B.11.040 and RCW 23B.11.050, by Mentor Graphics Corporation, an Oregon corporation ("MGC"), the surviving corporation in the merger of Nimbic, Inc., a Washington corporation ("Nimbic"), with and into MGC (the "Merger").

1. The Plan of Merger. The Plan of Merger (the "Plan of Merger") of Nimbic with and into MGC is set forth as Exhibit A and is incorporated herein by reference.

2. Approval. The Plan of Merger was approved by the Board of Directors of MGC. Because Nimbic is a wholly-owned subsidiary of MGC, approval of the Merger by the shareholders of neither Nimbic nor MGC was required.

Dated: July 6, 2015

MENTOR GRAPHICS CORPORATION

By Dean Freed

Vice President, General Counsel and Secretary

78782326.1 0049553-00001

EXHIBIT A

PLAN OF MERGER OF NIMBIC, INC. WITH AND INTO MENTOR GRAPHICS CORPORATION

1. <u>Names of Parties</u>. The names of the corporations proposing to merge are Mentor Graphics Corporation, an Oregon corporation ("MGC"), and Nimbic, Inc., a Washington corporation and wholly-owned subsidiary of MGC ("Nimbic"). The surviving corporation in the merger (the "Merger") will be MGC.

2. <u>Effect of Merger</u>. At the time that Articles of Merger relating to the Merger have been filed with the Oregon Secretary of State and the Washington Secretary of State (the "Effective Time"), Nimbic shall be merged with and into MGC in the manner and with the effect provided by the Oregon Business Corporation Act and the Washington Business Corporation Act, the separate corporate existence of Nimbic shall cease, and MGC shall be the surviving corporation.

3. <u>Conversion of Shares</u>. At the Effective Time, by virtue of the Merger and without any action on the part of MGC, Nimbic or the holders of any of the following securities:

(i) The shares of Common Stock of Nimbic issued and outstanding immediately before the Effective Time shall be canceled without consideration.

(ii) The shares of Common Stock of MGC issued and outstanding inumediately before the Effective Time shall remain outstanding.

÷

÷

78782326.1 0049553-00001



Secretary of State Corporation Division 255 Capitol Street NE, Suite 151 Salem, OR 97310-1327

Phone:(503)986-2200 www.filinginoregon.com

MENTOR GRAPHICS CORPORATION 8005 SW BOECKMAN RD WILSONVILLE OR 97070

Acknowledgement Letter

The document you submitted was recorded as shown below. Please review and verify the information listed for accuracy.

Document	Filed On		
ARTICLES OF MERGER	07/08/2015		
Name of Survivor	Reg. No.	Type	Juris
MENTOR GRAPHICS CORPORATION	151845-18	DOM BUS CORP	OR

Name(s) of Non Survivor(s)

Reg. No.

Туре

Juris WA

NIMBIC, INC.

151845-18

ARTICLES OF MERGER

NIMBIC, INC. (a Washington Corporation)

JUL **0 8** 2015 OREGON SECRETARY OF STATE

FILED

WITH AND INTO

MENTOR GRAPHICS CORPORATION (an Oregon Corporation)

The following Articles of Merger are filed pursuant to ORS 60.491 and ORS 60.494, and pursuant to RCW 23B.11.040 and RCW 23B.11.050, by Mentor Graphics Corporation, an Oregon corporation ("MGC"), the surviving corporation in the merger of Nimbic, Inc., a Washington corporation ("Nimbic"), with and into MGC (the "Merger").

1. **The Plan of Merger.** The Plan of Merger (the "Plan of Merger") of Nimbic with and into MGC is set forth as **Exhibit A** and is incorporated herein by reference.

2. **Approval.** The Plan of Merger was approved by the Board of Directors of MGC. Because Nimbic is a wholly-owned subsidiary of MGC, approval of the Merger by the shareholders of neither Nimbic nor MGC was required.

Dated: July 6, 2015

MENTOR GRAPHICS CORPORATION

By Dean Freed

Vice President, General Counsel and Secretary

PATENT REEL: 048204 FRAME: 0736

EXHIBIT A

PLAN OF MERGER OF NIMBIC, INC. WITH AND INTO MENTOR GRAPHICS CORPORATION

1. <u>Names of Parties</u>. The names of the corporations proposing to merge are Mentor Graphics Corporation, an Oregon corporation ("MGC"), and Nimbic, Inc., a Washington corporation and wholly-owned subsidiary of MGC ("Nimbic"). The surviving corporation in the merger (the "Merger") will be MGC.

2. <u>Effect of Merger</u>. At the time that Articles of Merger relating to the Merger have been filed with the Oregon Secretary of State and the Washington Secretary of State (the "Effective Time"), Nimbic shall be merged with and into MGC in the manner and with the effect provided by the Oregon Business Corporation Act and the Washington Business Corporation Act, the separate corporate existence of Nimbic shall cease, and MGC shall be the surviving corporation.

3. <u>Conversion of Shares</u>. At the Effective Time, by virtue of the Merger and without any action on the part of MGC, Nimbic or the holders of any of the following securities:

(i) The shares of Common Stock of Nimbic issued and outstanding immediately before the Effective Time shall be canceled without consideration.

(ii) The shares of Common Stock of MGC issued and outstanding immediately before the Effective Time shall remain outstanding.

78782326.1 0049553-00001

PATENT REEL: 048204 FRAME: 0737

RECORDED: 01/31/2019